Project Title:

NE 36th Street Reconstruction - Phase 2

‘ ety if Contractor: Concrete Technologies, Inc.
= Anken y Addwes 1001 SE 37th St, Grimes, 1A 50111
S ; Finance Budget Code: __ 971.3971.4451 __ Finance Project Code: 971.4451
s ‘ Vendor Project or Invoice #: PO#
Original Contract Date: December 12, 2016 Vendor # 5545
Change Order Number: 4
Change Order Dale: July 17, 2017

Purpose of Change Order:

structure to allow for a 24 hour detention period during rain events.

Item 117: An existing private street light at NE Shelby Lane was located within the proposed hammerhead pavement. The
street light was relocated approximately 5-ft to the NE to avoid the new pavement.
118: During the existing pavement removals at NE Raintree Drive, the cable line was removed for the existing private street
lights located in the raised median, A new cable line was re-installed under NE Raintree Drive to the light poles.
Item 119: As part of the design criteria for the storm water wetland area, the lowa Department of Agriculture and Land

Stewardship (IDALS) requested modifications to the outlet structure. An orifice plate & riser was installed inside the outlet

Item

Iltem

120: 2500 plugs were planted around the foreslopes of the slorm water wetland. Due to the presence of geese, a 4-ft lall
orange safety fence was installed at the top and bottom of the foreslope to prevent the geese from eating the plants.

Details of Change Order:

'TEM DIV. DESCRIPTION UNITS |QuanTity Grace | umirerice | EXTERDED
117 1 Remove and Reset Street Light at Shelby Lane LS 1% 990.00 | $  990.00
118 1 Replace Private Cable Line at Raintree Drive LS 11 $ 770.00 | $ 770.00 |*
119 3 Orifice Plate & Riser in Outlet Structure LS 1% 214500 |$ 2,145.00
120 3 Safety Fence around Storm Walter Wetland LF 2290 275 |$ 6,297.50

Change Order Number 4 makes the following adjustments to the contract:|§ 10,202.50

Contragtor Accepted: (—\s;oncrela Technologies, Inc. Record of Change Orders

# Date Amount
: Original Contract amount | $4,892,896.54
1 2612017 $0.00
pate: “[~le~ )7 2 511512017 $21,670.00
3 6/19/2017 $4,960.00
4 71712017 $10,202.50
Engineer Approved: Snyder & Associates, Inc. 5
6
By: LUJL—D;LM—» 7
8
et 1-7-17 9
11
Owner Accepted: City of Ankeny 12
13
By: Title; 14
15
Date: 16
17
18
Attest for Owner: 19
20
By: Title: Revised Contractamount _ $4,929,729.04

Dale:




{JIOWADOT

Form 831240 (12-15)

CHANGE ORDER
For Local Public Agency Projects

No.:4 Non-Substantial: [X]

Substantial: N Administering Office

Concurrence Date

Accounting 1D No. (5-digit number):33839 Project Number: STP-U-0187(633)--70-77
Kind of Work: Grade and Pave Local Public Agency: District 1
Contractor: Concrete Technologies, Inc Date Prepared: July 17, 2017

You are hereby authorized to make the following changes to the contract documents.

A - Description of change to be made:
Add Item 117: Remove and Reset Street Light at Shelby Lane - LS = $990.00

Add Item 118: Replace Private Cable Line at Raintree Drive - LS = §770.00
Add Item 119: Orifice Plate & Riser in Outlet Structure - LS = $2,145.00

Add Ttem 120: Safety Fence around Storm Water Wetland - LF = $6,297.50

B - Reason for change:

Item 117: An existing private street light at NE Shelby Lane was located within the proposed hammerhead pavement. The street light
was relocated approximately 5-ft to the NE to avoid the new pavement.

Ttem 118; During the existing pavement removals at NE Raintree Drive, the cable line was removed for the existing private street
lights located in the raised median. A new cable line was re-installed under NE Raintree Drive to the light poles.

Ttem 119: The Towa Department of Agriculture and Land Stewardship (IDALS) requested modifications to the outlet structure. An
orifice plate & riser was installed inside the outlet structure to allow for a 24 hour detention period during rain events.

Item 120: 2500 plugs were planted around the foreslopes of the storm water wetland. Due to the presence of geese, a 4-ft tall orange
safety fence was installed at the top and bottom of the foreslope to prevent the geese from eating the plants.

C - Settlement for cost(s) of change as follows with items addressed in Sections F and/or G:
100% CITY COST

Original Contract Amount: $4,892,896.54
Approved funds to Date: $4,919,526.54
Change due to the Change Order: $10,202.50

Totals Including this Change Order: $4,929,729.04

D - Justification for cost(s) (See |.M. 3.805, Attachment D, Chapter 2.36, for acceptable justification):
Price seems reasonable based on time, materials, and labor in order to complete all items.

E - Contract time adjustment: No Working Days added D Working Days added: D Unknown at this time

Justification for selection:
Working days were not discussed as part of change order.

Page 1 of 2



QlowaDOT

Form 831240 (12-15)

F - ltems included in contract:

Accounting ID No.(5-digit number):33839

Change Order No.:4

For deductions enter as

Participating P
Federal- State- Line o Unit Price Quantity Amount
aid aid Number Item Description XX XXX XX
Add Row Delete Row TOTAL
G - ltems not included in contract:
Participating For dEdl:IIC;i?(l;f enter as
Federal- State- Change o Unit Price Quantity Amount
aid aid Number Item Description XX XXX XX
117 REMOVE AND RESET STREET LIGHT AT SHELBY $990.00 1.000 $990.00
118 REPLACE PRIVATE CABLE LINE AT RAINTREE $§770.00 1.000 $770.00
119 ORIFICE PLATE & RISER IN QUTLET STRUCTURE $2,145.00 1.000 $2,145.00
120 SAFETY FENCE AROUND STORM WATER WETL’E} $2.75 2,290.000 $6,297.50
AddRow | | DeleteRow | TOTAL $10,202.50
H. Signatures-
Agreed: 7— le -4 '7
niractor (N Date
Recommended: 7 7 ’ 7
Project Engmeer Date
Approved: g@%& £ %2{4& Q?Zig[i
erson in Responsible Charge Date Other (optional) Title Date
Other (optional) Title Date

Contracting Authority {optional) M‘O'Y"" Date

Towa DOT Administering Office Dafe

Approval is contingent upon funds being available under the existing project agreement or upon additional Federal-aid funds being made available by a

modified project agreement.

FHWA Concurrence:

Federal Highway Division Administration Date

(if required)

DISTRIBUTION (after fully executed on LPA projects): Original - Finance; Copies - Contractor, Project Engineer, Contracting Authorily, Administering Office.

Date distributed:

Initials:

Page 2 of 2



